

City of Belle Isle Job Site Card Electrical PERMIT 2018-04-002
PERMIT MUST BE POSTED ON SITE - A permit expires in 6 months if approved inspections are not recorded /scheduled within that time frame. You are responsible for scheduling and keeping track of all your inspections -

Class: Residential Subdivision:

Description of Work: Electrical for detached garage, (1) Fixture, (3) Outlets and (1) switch.

Issued To: MCKENZIE'S GENERAL REPAIR SERVICE INC/DBA GENERAL REPAIR SERVICE

Business Phone: 407 814-7775

Name: SHAFFER, ROBERT EDWARD

Contractor License #: EC13004030

Payment Date & Method: 4 / 3 / 2018

□ Visa □ Master Card □ Amex □ Discover ■ Check / Money Order # <u>5269</u>

<b>ELECTRICAL</b>	INSPECTOR	<b>DATE</b>	COMMENTS
300 Temp Pole			
310 TUG			
320 Underground			
330 Rough			
340 Footer Steel			
Bonding			
350 Pool Light			
360 PrePower			
370 Meter ReSet			
380 Final			

Inspection requests are to be emailed to BIDscheduling@UniversalEngineering.com; a confirmation email will be sent back to you upon scheduling. Next-Day Inspection requests must be made by 4pm. Please include the following in your request: Permit #, project address, type of inspection, date of the requested inspection, a contact name & a contact phone number. AM or PM may be requested but cannot be guaranteed.

Universal Engineering Sciences - 3532 Maggie Blvd., Orlando, FL 32811 Tel 407-581-8161 \* Fax 407-581-0313 \* <a href="https://www.universalengineering.com">www.universalengineering.com</a>

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IYOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."



w0# 1

City of Belle Isle
Universal Engineering Sciences 3532 Maggie Blvd., Orlando, FL 32811
Tel 407-581-8161 \* Fax 407-581-0313 \* www.universalengineering.com

## APPLICATION FOR ELECTRICAL PERMIT

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

	2/20/10		RMIT NUMBER 2018-04-002	_ (
DATE OF APPLICA The undersigned her	TION: 3/30/18 reby applies for a permit to mal	PEI  Re electrical installations as indicated in the properties of	RMIT NUMBER 000 1 ted below. PLEASE PRINT	
			, Belle Isle FL3280932812	10
Property Owner/M	Ango A. MAUSIN	)	Phone	
	ailing Address 7026 Se		cinBelle Isle	
State P.	Zip Code 20 010 F		30 - 4389-62 -171 it http://www.ocpafl.org/Searches/ParcelSearch.aspx	
Class of Building: Type of Work: Nev		of Building: Residentia	ommercial  Other   v Voltage New  Existing	
	INDICATE THE OU	ANTITY OF ALL EQUIPMENT	TO BE INSTALLED	
Dishwasher	_ Exhaust Fan	Disposal	Water Heater	
Hood Fan	Dryer	Paddle Fan	Outlets 3	
Fixtures	Spa	Pool	Switches /	
Electric Signs	Meter Reset	Low Voltage	Stoves	
Pumps	Motors	Air Conditioning (tons	s)Furnace (KW)	
Temporary Constru	action Pole	One (1) New Meter Service	Amperage/Voltage/Phase	
Meter Service Upgr	rade from	to	<b>■</b>	
weter service opgi	Amperage/Voltage/		ge/Phase Difference in Size	
Dalasata Eviatiaa M	atas Canilan (No Canilan Sina (	Shanaa)		
Relocate Existing IVI	eter Service (No Service Size (	Linange)		
Other:	that d	letadred agri	use_	
Odici		1	0	
		7		
		ZE SCHEDULE		
(IF NO METER S	SERVICE WORK BEING DONE	E, USE VALUATION OF JOB FOR	R PERMIT FEE)	
TVALUATION OF	JOB (VALUATION OF ALL M	ATERIALS, LABOR, AND FIXTUR	RES INSTALLED \$ 850	
			Permit Fee = \$ 37	
r	OK 10			310
Building Official:	Dale Sol	m Date 4-2-18	Review Fee = \$\Sr	
		n file Date 3 · 30	-2018 1% BCAIB Fee = \$ 2 - W	un
verified Contracti	or's licenses & insurance are o	Date	1.5% DCA Fee = \$	CL. N
			510	
			TOTAL Permit = \$	
I hereby certify that t	he above is true and correct to	the best of my knowledge.		
		-	form to all Florida Building Cod Regulation and City	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		rmit does not grant permission to violate any 5269	)
applicable Town and/o	or State of Florida codes and/or or	dinances.	or a reservation	
LICENSE HOLDER	SIGNATURE KOLL	ruto	LICENSE# <u>EC/3004030</u>	140
LICENSE HOLDER	NAME ROBERT 5 51	affer COMPANY	NAME MCKENZIES GENERAL REPAIR S	env)(
0	1 BOW 7110	9.1		-, -
Street Address	Wa	(/ 7225/	1/02 34/2225	
City SOM				-70
Email Address	y a d		Phone Number 407 8/4 7775	-,
	y a d	a) gmm/.com	Phone Number 401879 1713	
NOTE: The Building Permit has b	Thy Count very bys Permit Number is required if the	a) gmail.com	Phone Number 4018791113 th any construction or alteration where a Building	
Permit has b	ahy Count New bys Permit Number is required if the leen issued.	a) gmm/.com Electrical Installation is associated with	th any construction or alteration where a Building	
	Permit Number is required if the een issued.	a) gmm/.com Electrical Installation is associated with		

# DIVISION OF BUILDING SAFETY

201 S. Rosalind Avenue. 1st Floor

Reply To: Post Office Box 2687 • Orlando, Florida 32802-2687

Phone: 407-836-5550 www.ocfl.net/building

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Date: 3/30/18	
I hereby name and appoint KAH Courtely	
of McKenzors General Repair Service to be my lawful attorney-in-fact to	)
act for me, and apply to the Division of Building Safety for a Electrocal permit	•
for work to be performed at a location described as:	
Parcel ID #: Section 29 Township 3 Range 5 Subdivision 89 Block 0 Lot 11 (15 Digit Parcel Number)	
Subdivision Name:	
Owner of Property:	e.
Project Address: 7026 SemiNoke Dr	
City: Belle Isle Zip Code: H. 328/2	
and to sign my name and do all things necessary to this appointment.	
Robert E. Shorter  (Contractor Name) (Type or Print)  (Contractor's License Number)	
Voute Ille	
(Contractor Signature)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of manch	
of 20/8, by Robert E Shaffer	
who is personally known to me or who produced	
as identification and who did not take an oath.  Linda L. McKenzie	_
Seal LINDAL: MOKENZIE	0
Notary Public (Print name)  EXPIRES: October 23, 2021  Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwrite	
III SEATEUR D. J. J. J. The Mater Chinic I modelling	OFB.

Rev 03/13/13

Notary Public (Signature)

# DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

September 1

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

SHAFFER, ROBERT EDWARD MCKENZIE'S GENERAL REPAIR SERVICE INC/DBA GENERAL REPAIR SER 141 BROOKE COURT BLAIRSVILLE FL 30512

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

EC13004030

ISSUED: 06/06/2016

CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHAFFER, ROBERT EDWARD MCKENZIE'S GENERAL REPAIR SERVICE

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch. 489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018 L1606060000921

**DETACH HERE** 

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

EC13004030

ADDITIONAL BUSINESS QUALIFICATION

The ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
Named below IS CERTIFIED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.

Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



SHAFFER, ROBERT EDWARD MCKENZIE'S GENERAL REPAIR SERVICE INC/DBA GENERAL REPAIR SER 5750 EFFIE DRIVE APOPKA FL 32712



ISSUED: 06/06/2016

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

SEQ# L1606060000921

scott Randolph, Tax Collector Local Business Tax Receipt **Orange County, Florida** his local business tax receipt is in addition to and not in lieu of any other tax required by law or municipal ordinance. Businesses are subject to regulation of zoning, health and other wful authorities. This receipt is valid from October 1 through September 30 of receipt year. Delinquent penalty is added October 1. **EXPIRES** 9/30/2018 2017 1801-0011775 1801 CERT GENERAL CONTR \$30.00 CERT A/C CONTR \$30.00 1 **EMPLOYEE** 3100 APPLIANCE REPAIRS \$30.00 15000 BUSINESS OFFICE \$30.00 2 **EMPLOYEE** TOTAL TAX \$120.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID \$120.00 SERVICE INC TOTAL DUE \$0.00 CKENZIES GENERAL REPAIR SERVICE INC GENERAL REPAIR SERVICE PO BOX 716

SORRENTO FL 32776-0716

5750 EFFIE DR (MOBILE) U - APOPKA, 32712

PAID: \$120.00 0099-00790469 8/2/2017

This receipt is official when validated by the Tax Collector.



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/22/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

		cate does not confer rights t	the c	ertific	cate holder in lieu of such	CONTAC	sement(s).	nett				
PRODUCER							CONTACT Dawn Bennett NAME: PHONE (407)886-3301  FAX No. (407)886-9530					
Gentry Insurance Agency						(A/C, No, Ext):						
175 East Main Street						ADDRESS:						
	3ox 2046				EL 20704-0046		0 45		DING COVERAGE		10190	
APO	PKA				FL 32704-2046	INSURER A: Southern-Owners Ins. Co.						
NSUF	RED			- 65	A. Coneral Bonnie Conside	INSURE		iora ma ou				
		McKenzies General Repair Se	rvice In	c, DB/	A: General Repair Service	INSURE						
		PO Box 716				INSURER D:						
					FL 32776	INSURER E:						
		Sorrento				INSURE	RF:		REVISION NUMBER:			
_	ERAGE	OFFICE THAT THE DOLLOISE OF	INICHIE	ANCE	LISTED DELOW HAVE BEEN	LISSUED	TO THE INSUE	RED NAMED A	OVE FOR THE POLICY PERI	OD		
INI	DICATED	CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQU TE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PER NS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH F	JIREME TAIN TI	NT, TE	ERM OR CONDITION OF ANY SURANCE AFFORDED BY TH	E POLICI	ES DESCRIBED ED BY PAID CL	HEREIN IS SI AIMS.				
NSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
-IK	X cor	MMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	11100				)			\$ 1,00		
	-	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR								\$ 50,0		
		1 52 1,110 1.15 12 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14								\$ 5,00		
Α					72732487		06/23/2017	06/23/2018		s 1,00		
	GENT AC	GGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								\$ 2,00		
	~	LICY PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,00	0,000	
		HER:					N		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 500	000	
		BILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 500,	UUU	
	X AM	YAUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
В	OW	NED SCHEDULED AUTOS			4855812401		03/23/2018	03/23/2019	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	HIR								(Per accident)	\$		
										\$		
	UM	BRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXC	CESS LIAB CLAIMS-MAD	E						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DE	D RETENTION \$							I PER I TOTH	\$		
		RS COMPENSATION PLOYERS' LIABILITY  Y/							PER OTH- STATUTE ER	-		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE									E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	DESCRIP	scribe under PTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
					L		Mb-416	anno la mandar di	L			
DES	CRIPTION	OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule	, may be a	ttached if more s	pace is required)				
							Smill Amids:					
CE	RTIFICA	TE HOLDER				CANO	CELLATION			_		
		City of Belle Isle				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
		1600 Nela Ave				AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE				
		Belle Isle			FL 32809	Debra diebkrant						
				_				© 1988-2015	ACORD CORPORATION.	All rig	hts reserved	
								of ACOPD				



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MW/DD/YYYY) 6/19/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
PROI	DUCER				CONTACT Barbara Snios							
USA	PAYROLL AGENCY NEW YORK	LLC			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (585) 643-2140 FAX (A/C, No): (585) 641-0144						41-0144	
120 Linden Oaks						E-MAIL ADDRESS: bsnios@usapayroll.com						
						INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE	-		NAIC#	
	hester NY 146	525			INSURE	RA:Wesco	Ins Co				25011	
INSU			_		INSURE	RB:						
	enzie's General Repair Ser	rvice	2, .	Inc. dba	INSURE							
	eral Repair Service O Effie Dr.				INSURE							
	pka FL 327	712			INSURER E :							
_			ΔTF	NUMBER:2017	INSURE	RF:		REVISION NUM	MBER:			
TH	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	OF IN	SUR	ANCE LISTED BELOW HAV	OF ANY	CONTRACT	OR OTHER D	OCUMENT WITH	1 RESPEC	CT TO I	WHICH THIS	
CE	RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY I	PERTA	IN. T	THE INSURANCE AFFORDE	ED BY 1	THE POLICIES	DESCRIBED	HEREIN IS SUE	SJECT TO	ALL T	HE TERMS,	
INSR LTR		ADDL	UBR		DLEN N	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	'S		
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	MVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	EACH OCCURREN		\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occi	ED	\$		
	CENING-VADE OCCUR	1						MED EXP (Any one		s		
				1.0			1	PERSONAL & ADV	INJURY	\$		
8	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE \$		\$		
	POLICY PRO- LOC	i i						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$		\$		
	OTHER:							COURINED SINCE	LIMBE	\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)		\$		
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Pe		\$		
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE		\$		
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Per accident)	0.00	\$		
	IMADDELLA LIAD	$\vdash$	-			_		EACH COOLIDERIN	0.5	s		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS, MADE							AGGREGATE	CE.	\$		
	T OSIMO NO NE	1 1						AGGREGATE		\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	$\vdash$						X PER STATUTE	OTH- ER			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDE		\$	100,000	
A	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? WWC3280069					6/1/2017	6/1/2018	EL DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							EL DISEASE - POL	LICY LIMIT	\$	500,000	
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101. Additional Remarks Schedu	ile, may h	e attached if mo	re space is requi	red)				
0.00	The state of the s	(***			,, -			•				
	The state of the s				7,0204X	oz soli-viso						
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION						
					SHU	III D ANY OF T	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLIC	CIES RF C	ANCEL	LED BEFORE	
	CITY OF BELLE ISLE				THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THE	EREOF, NOTICE				
	1600 NELA AVENUE				ACC	ORDANCE WI	TH THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS.				
	BELLE ISLE, FL 32809		AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE				-			
			Ed Taddeo/BDS									